JUDGING SCHEDULE

Erie Shores THURSDAY, JUNE 5, 2014
A KENNEL CLUB FRIDAY, JUNE 6, 2014
SATURDAY, JUNE 7, 2014
SUNDAY, JUNE 8, 2014

CALEDONIA FAIRGROUNDS
151 Caithness Street East
Caledonia, Ontario

EXHIBITORS PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING:

Absolutely NO ACCESS to fairgrounds until Noon on Wednesday, June 4, 2014
(by order of the Caledonia Fairboard).

The Show Superintendent is in complete control of the show precincts.
Your co-operation is appreciated.

SHOW SECRETARY

MJN Show Services
9 Samya Court
Scarborough ON MI1R 2A4
Tel.: 416-759-8593  Fax: 416-759-7790
E-Mail: info@mjnshowservices.com
www.mjnshowservices.com

SUMMARY

Thurs Fri. Sat. Sun.
Group 1 106 128 134 132
Group 2 68 101 100 110
Group 3 68 77 107 99
Group 4 61 64 89 90
Group 5 65 67 86 76
Group 6 38 41 46 46
Group 7 _40 352 _61 _61
446 530 623 614

Brace 6
Veterans 13
Sweepstakes 16 86 205
Specialties 245 263 263
Baby Puppy 4 43
Obedience 29 15 21
Rally 43 55 29

452 867 1,042 1,188



THURSDAY, JUNE 5, 2014

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. 1. Rasmussin

4
1
9
3
4
1
3
1
2
2
7
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1
10:45 am. 13
1
3

11:25 am.

LUNCH
12:40 p.m. 21
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3
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RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. H. O'Donaghue

Airedale Terrier
Australian Terrier
Border Terrier
Cairn Terrier
Cesky Terrier

Fox Terrier (S)
Fox Terrier (W)
Kerry Blue Terrier
Manchester Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
Skye Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Staff Bull Terrier
Welsh Terrier
Judging Group 4

Ret (Golden)

Barbet

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Flat-Coated)
Ret (Labrador)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)
Setter (Gordon)
Setter (Irish)

Setter (Irish R&W)
Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Brittany)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Span (Eng Springer)
Span (Field)

Span (Irish Water)
Vizsla

Brace - Vizssa
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

9:30am. 5
7
1
3
3
8
2
10:40 am. 8
1
1
2
8
1

Boston Terrier
Bulldog

Brace - Bulldog
Chinese Shar-Pei
Pekingese

Pug
Affenpinscher
C.K.C. Spaniel
Brace - C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (LC)
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested
Coton de Tulear

2-0-1-1
0-0-0-1
3-3-2-1
0-3-0-0
0-3-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-2-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-1
0-6-1-0
1-4-1-0
0-0-1-0
5-5-2-1
0-0-1-0
0-3-0-0
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3-2-3-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
3-5-4-3

11:40 a.m.

12:55 p.m.

LUNCH
2:10 p.m.

3:05 p.m.
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Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Japanese Spaniel
Maltese

Miniature Pinscher
Papillon
Pomeranian

Brace - Pomeranian
Poodle (Toy)
Yorkshire Terrier
Judging Group 5

Poodle (Miniature)
Chow Chow
French Bulldog
German Pinscher
Keeshond

Poodle (Standard)
Schipperke

Shih Tzu

Tibetan Terrier
Xolo (Miniature)
Judging Group 6

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mrs. B. Heal

10:00 a.m.

10:50 a.m.

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. P. Nemirovsky

6
4
1
4
4
2
4
7
2
2
1
1
5

Basset Hound
Basenji

Beagle
Bloodhound
Borzoi
Coonhound (B&T)
Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Dachshund (SWH)
Deerhound
Afghan Hound

12:15 p.m.

1:20 p.m.

LUNCH
2:45 p.m.

Greyhound

Irish Wolthound
Norrbottenspets
Pharaoh Hound
Rhodesian

Saluki

Whippet

Brace - Whippet
Judging Group 2

Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie

Brace - Bearded Colliel
Border Collie

0-2-2-0
1-2-0-0
0-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
2-0-1-1
0-2-0-0
3-3-1-1

0-1-0-0
4-4-0-0
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4-0-0-0
3-2-1-0

1-0-0-0



THURSDAY, JUNE 5, 2014 (continued)

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. P. Nemirovsky (cont’d)

3:40 p.m.

DO — — O\

Collie (Rough)

Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd

Old Eng Sheepdog
Puli

Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 4 - JUDGE: Mrs. A. Hewson

11:00 a.m.

7
2

Boxer
Dogue De Bordeaux

3-4-1-0
2-0-0-0
1-1-2-2
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
3-4-1-1
1-1-0-0

1
1
6
6
1
Noon 8
3
4
1
12:40 p.m. 10
3
1
8
6
1:50 p.m.

Akita

Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mtn Dog
Doberman Pinscher
Eurasier

Great Dane

Great Pyrenees
Leonberger
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler
Samoyed
Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky
Judging Group 3
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RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. P. Nemirovsky

8:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

10:05 a.m.

10:50 a.m.

11:35 a.m.

LUNCH
1:30 p.m.

2:30 a.m.

3:45 p.m.
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Pug

Pekingese

Boxer

Dogue De Bordeaux
Neapolitan Mastiff
Akita

Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mtn Dog
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Great Pyrenees
Leonberger
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler

Samoyed

Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky
Judging Group 3

Affenpinscher
C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (LC)
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested
Coton de Tulear
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Japanese Spaniel
Maltese
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon
Pomeranian
Poodle (Toy)
Yorkshire Terrier
Judging Group 5

FRIDAY, JUNE 6, 2014
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RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. H. O'Donaghue

8:00am. 6
22
9:10am. 6
1

2
3
6
1
9:55 a.m. 25
1

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)
Setter (English)
Setter (Gordon)
Setter (Irish)

Setter (Irish R&W)
Span (Brittany)
Spinone Italiano
Vizsla

Vizsla (WH)

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mrs. A. Hewson

11:00 am. 9
9
1
11
12:15pm. 2

N — = — W

1:10 p.m.

Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Border Collie
Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd
Old Eng Sheepdog
Puli

Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)
Judging Group 7

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. H. O'Donaghue

3:00 p.m. 7
1

3

22

420 p.m. 4
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Ret (Labrador)

Barbet

Ret (Flat-Coated)

Ret (Golden)

Ret (NSDT)

Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Span (Eng Springer)
Span (Field)

Span (Irish Water)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
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3-4-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-1-0
11-7-3-1
0-1-2-1
1-2-1-1
2-0-0-0
3-3-3-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1



FRIDAY, JUNE 6, 2014 (continued)

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. E. Weiss 1 Skye Terrier
9 S.CW.T.
9:00a.m. 5 Boston Terrier 0-5-0-0 1 Staff Bull Terrier
7  Bulldog 2-2-2-1 3 Welsh Terrier
2 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-1 3:25 p.m. Judging Group 4
8  French Bulldog 1-4-3-0
3 German Pinscher 2-1-0-0 RING 4 - JUDGE: Ms. L. More
10:00 am. 2 Chow Chow 1-0-1-0
1 Keeshond 1-0-0-0 9:00 am. 11  Rhodesian
2 Poodle (Miniature) 2-0-0-0 21 Whippet
1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0 10:20 am. 8 Basset Hound
3 Shih Tzu 2-1-0-0 6  Basenji
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-0-1 1  Beagle
1 Xolo (Miniature) 0-0-1-0 4 Bloodhound
5 Poodle (Standard) 2-1-2-0 4  Borzoi
10:40 a.m. Judging Group 6 2 Coonhound (B&T)
11:20a.m. 5 Dachshund (MLH)
RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. N. Patton 7  Dachshund (MS)
2 Dachshund (MWH)
11:15a.m. 11  Border Terrier 4-4-2-1 2 Dachshund (SLH)
1 Dachshund (SS)
1:15p.m. 5 Airedale Terrier 3-0-1-1 2 Dachshund (SWH)
1 Australian Terrier 0-0-0-1 1 Deerhound
1 Bull Terrier 0-1-0-0 2 Greyhound
2 Cairn Terrier 0-1-1-0 6 Irish Wolfhound
4 Cesky Terrier 0-3-1-0
1 Fox Terrier (S) 1-0-0-0 LUNCH
3 Fox Terrier (W) 0-2-0-1 3:15p.m. 7 Afghan Hound
2 Kerry Blue Terrier 1-0-0-1 1 Norrbottenspets
2 Norwich Terrier 0-0-1-1 1 Pharaoh Hound
1 Parson Russell 0-0-0-1 7  Saluki
2:10 p.m. 10 Schnauzer (Min) 1-7-1-1 Group Judging Upon
Scottish Terrier 1-5-1-0 Completion of Breeds

SATURDAY, JUNE 7,2014

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. E. Weiss RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. R. Frost

10:00 am. 9  Scottish Terrier 2-5-2-0 9:00am. 5 Boston Terrier
10 Bulldog
11:30 am. 12 Border Terrier 6-3-2-1 2 Chinese Shar-Pei
8  French Bulldog
LUNCH 10:00 am. 2  Chow Chow
12:45p.m. 5  Airedale Terrier 3-0-1-1 1 Dalmatian
1 Australian Terrier 0-0-0-1 3 German Pinscher
1 Bull Terrier 0 0 1 Keeshond
4 Bull Terrier (Min) 2 0 2 Poodle (Miniature)
3 Cairn Terrier 0 1 1 Schipperke
4 Cesky Terrier 0 0 4 Shih Tzu
1 Fox Terrier (S) 1 0 1 Tibetan Terrier
4 Fox Terrier (W) 0 1 1 Xolo (Miniature)
1:40 pm. 8 Kerry Blue Terrier 1 1 5 Poodle (Standard)
4 Norfolk Terrier 0 0 10:50 a.m. Judging Group 6
2 Norwich Terrier 0 1
1  Parson Russell 0 1 RING 2 - JUDGE: Dr. D. Sturz
10 Schnauzer (Min) 1 1
2:40p.m. 1  Skye Terrier 0 0 11:20 am. 10  Basset Hound
15 S.CW.T. 6 0 8  Afghan Hound
1 Staff Bull Terrier 0 0 5 Basenji
3 Welsh Terrier 0 0 2 Beagle
3:30 p.m. Judging Group 4 4 Bloodhound
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SATURDAY, JUNE 7, 2014 (continued)

RING 2 - JUDGE: Dr. D. Sturz (cont’d)

LUNCH
1:15 p.m.

2:15 p.m.

4
2
5
6
2
2
1
2
4
2
5
1
1

13

3:20p.m. 6
15

Borzoi
Coonhound (B&T)
Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Dachshund (SS)
Dachshund (SWH)
Deerhound
Greyhound

Irish Wolfhound
Norrbottenspets
Pharaoh Hound
Rhodesian

Saluki

Whippet

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. N. Patton

9:00am. 4
1

4

16

10:00 a.m. 29
1

11:15 am.

5
1
2
6
5

LUNCH

12:45p.m. 4
10
1
1
8
1:45 p.m. 31
5

3:15 p.m.

Pointer

Pointer (GWH)
Ret (Flat-Coated)
Ret (Golden)
Vizsla

Vizsla (WH)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (Gordon)
Setter (Irish)
Setter (Irish R&W)
Span (Am Cocker)

Span (Eng Cocker)
Span (Eng Springer)
Span (Field)

Span (Irish Water)
Setter (English)
Pointer (GSH)

Span (Brittany)
Judging Group 1

RING 4 - JUDGE: Ms. F. Strauss

9:00am. 2
2
1
9
4
3
9:50 am. 13

12
10:50 am. 5

Neapolitan Mastiff
Akita

Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mtn Dog
Bullmastiff

Dogue De Bordeaux
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Great Pyrenees
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1-2-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-2-1-0
10-4-1-1
5-10-8-6
1-0-0-0
1-1-2-1
0-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
4-2-0-0
1-2-1-1

2-2-0-0
3-3-4-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
2-3-2-1
7-10-6-8
1-1-3-0

0-2-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
4-3-1-1
0-3-1-0
1-2-0-0
1-4-5-3
4-6-1-1
3-1-1-0

5

1

10

11:40 am. 5
8

11

4

RING 4 - JUDGE: Mr. H. O'Donaghue

Leonberger
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Samoyed

Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky

St. Bernard

12:50 p.m. 12

Boxer

RING 4 - JUDGE: Ms. F. Strauss

1:30 p.m.

RING 7 - JUDGE: Mr. 1. Rasmussin

Judging Group 3

10:00 a.m.

10:45a.m. 1

9
3
2
1
4
2
1
3
11:25am. 5
5
2
1
4

LUNCH
12:50 p.m. 10
9

1:35pm. 1
2
10
3
2:15 p.m.

Pug

Pekingese
Affenpinscher
Chihuahua (LC)
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested
Coton de Tulear
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Japanese Spaniel
Maltese
Miniature Pinscher

Papillon
Pomeranian
Poodle (Toy)

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
C.K.C. Spaniel
Judging Group 5

RING 10 - JUDGE: Mr. R. Frost

12:30 pm. 1
12

7

2

3

1:30 p.m. 11
3

6

220 pm. 1

1
10
4

3:00 p.m.

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd
Border Collie
Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd
Old Eng Sheepdog
Puli

Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)
Judging Group 7

0-4-0-1
0-0-1-0
3-4-2-1
2-2-0-1
2-4-2-0
4-5-1-1
1-3-0-0

4-4-3-1




SUNDAY, JUNE 8, 2014

RING 1 - JUDGE: Dr. D. Sturz

8:00 a.m. 4 Pointer
1 Vet - Pointer
23 Pointer (GSH)
2 BP - Pointer (GSH)
1 Pointer (GWH)
9:15a.m. 4 Ret (Flat-Coated)
22 Ret (Golden)
1 BP - Ret (Golden)
10:20a.m. 6 Ret (NSDT)
1 BP-Ret (NSDT)
1  Setter (Gordon)
2 Setter (Irish)
2 Setter (Irish R&W)
5 Span (Am Cocker)
5 Span (Brittany)
1 Vet - Span (Brittany)
6  Span (Eng Cocker)
0  Span (Eng Springer)
1 Vet - Span (Eng Springer)
1 Span (Field)
1 Span (Irish Water)

11:15 a.m.
1

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. F. Strauss

1:30 p.m. 12 Setter (English)
2 Vet - Setter (English)

RING 1 - JUDGE: Dr. D. Sturz

2:05 p.m. 26  Vizsla
1 Vizsla (WH)
3:10 p.m. Judging Group 1

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. H. O'Donaghue

3:45p.m. 4 Borzoi
2 BP-Borzoi

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. L. More

9:00am. 11  S.C.W.T.
1 Vet-S.C.W.T.

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. P. Nemirovsky

10:00 am. 3  Manchester Terrier
2 Norfolk Terrier
2 Norwich Terrier
11 Schnauzer (Min)
11 Scottish Terrier
1 BP - Scottish Terrier

1-1-1-1
0-1
5-7-4-7
1-1
1-0-0-0
1-2-1-0
13-6-2-1
0-1
2-1-2-1
1-0
0-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
1-2-1-1
1-1-3-0
1-0
3-2-0-1
3-3-4-0
0-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1

2-4-3-3
1-1

4-10-8-4

1-0-0-0

0-2-1-1
1-1

4-4-3-0

0-2-0-1
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-1
1-8-1-1
3-5-3-0
0-1

11:15am. 1  Skye Terrier

1 Staff Bull Terrier
3 Welsh Terrier

5  Airedale Terrier
9

Border Terrier

LUNCH
2:30 p.m. 1  Australian Terrier

1 BP - Border Terrier

1 Vet - Border Terrier

1 Bull Terrier

5  Bull Terrier (Min)

2 BP - Bull Terrier (Min)

4 Cairn Terrier

8  Cesky Terrier

1 Fox Terrier (S)

4 Fox Terrier (W)

7  Kerry Blue Terrier

3:55 p.m. Judging Group 4

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. 1. Rasmussin

8:00 a.m. 14 Boxer

BP - Boxer

Dogue De Bordeaux
BP - Dogue De Bordeaux
Neapolitan Mastiff
Akita

Alaskan Malamute

BP - Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mtn Dog
Bullmastiff

Doberman Pinscher
Eurasier

Great Dane

Great Pyrenees

Vet - Great Pyrenees
Leonberger
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
BP - Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler

Samoyed

BP - Samoyed
Schnauzer (Giant)

BP - Schnauzer (Giant)

9:00 a.m.

9:55 a.m.

10:55 a.m.
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LUNCH

1:30 p.m. 9  Siberian Husky
BP - Siberian Husky
4 St. Bernard

Judging Group 3

—_

2:05 p.m.

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-3-0-0
3-0-1-1
5-1-2-1

0-0-0-1
0-1

1-0

0-1-0-0
2-1-0-2
2-0

0-2-1-1
0-3-3-2
1-0-0-0
0-2-1-1
1-4-1-1

4-5-3-2
1-1

1-2-0-0
1-1

0-2-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0

3-3-1-1
0-4-1-0
1-2-4-0
1-0-0-0
2-5-1-1
1-1-1-0
1-0

0-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
3-3-2-0
0-1

1-2-1-0
2-2-0-1

2-6-2-1
0-1

2-5-1-1
1-0
1-3-0-0



SUNDAY, JUNE 8, 2014 (continued)

RING 4 - JUDGE: Mr. N. Patton

8:00 a.m. 10

9:10 am. 1

10:10 a.m.
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NONN L R UNRARRPNDUNWLWRL R ODWUBLFL AN~ DNDDN

11:20 a.m.

LUNCH
1:30 p.m.

2:25 p.m.

3:25 p.m.

Pug

BP - Pug
Pekingese

BP - Pekingese
Affenpinscher
C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (LC)
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested
BP - Chinese Crested
Coton de Tulear
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Japanese Spaniel
Maltese

Miniature Pinscher
Papillon
Pomeranian
Poodle (Toy)

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
BP - Yorkshire Terrier
Judging Group 5

Chow Chow
Dalmatian
German Pinscher
Keeshond

Poodle (Standard)
Schipperke

Shih Tzu

Tibetan Terrier
Xolo (Miniature)
Poodle (Miniature)
Chinese Shar-Pei
French Bulldog
Boston Terrier
Bulldog

Judging Group 6

RING 5 - JUDGE: Mr. E. Weiss

10:00 a.m. 10
2

4
1
1

Basset Hound

Beagle

Bloodhound
Coonhound (B&T)

BP - Coonhound (B&T)

4-4-2-0
1-1

0-1-1-0
0-1

0-1-0-1
0-3-2-1
0-1-0-0
1-2-2-0
3-3-2-2
1-0

1-0-0-0
2-1-0-0
0-1-2-0
1-4-0-0
0-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
2-0-1-1
1-4-0-0
1-3-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-0
5-5-0-0
0-2

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
2-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
2-1-2-0
0-0-1-0
1-2-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-0
0-1-1-1
1-5-3-0
0-4-0-0
3-5-2-1

2-3-4-1
0-1-0-1
I-1-1-1
1-0-0-0
1-0

5
1
11:00 am. 6
1
2
2
1
1
1
12
1
LUNCH
2:00 pm. 5
4
2
1
8
2:50 p.m. 20
12
1
7

Dachshund (MLH)
Vet - Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)

BP - Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Dachshund (SS)
Dachshund (SWH)
Norrbottenspets
Rhodesian

Vet - Rhodesian

Basenji

Deerhound
Greyhound

Pharaoh Hound

Saluki

Whippet

Afghan Hound

Vet - Afghan Hound
Irish Wolthound
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 6 - JUDGE: Ms. L. More

1:30 pm. 1
9
1
6
1
2
1
5
1
2:35pm. 1
10
1
4
5
3
1
3:35pm. 1
13
3
3

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
BP - Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie

Vet - Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd

Vet - Belgian Shepherd
Border Collie

BP - Border Collie
Bouvier

Collie (Rough)

BP - Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd

BP - German Shepherd
Old Eng Sheepdog
Puli

Shetland Sheepdog

BP - Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

3-1-0-1
1-0

1-3-1-1
1-0

1-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
2-8-1-1
0-1

3-1-1-0
2-1-0-1
0-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
3-3-1-1
6-7-4-3
4-1-5-2
1-0

1-2-2-2

0-1-0-0
6-2-1-0
0-1

2-3-1-0

1-0-1-0
1-0
2-1-1-1
0-1
1-0-0-0
2-5-2-1
1-0
3-1-0-0
1-1-2-1
1-2
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
6-4-1-2
0-3
0-3-0-0




ALL BREED SWEEPSTAKES AND VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES
Sunday, June 8, 2014 - Noon

VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES
RING 1 - Judge: Genevieve Munro RING 2 - Judge: Toni Lett
Group 1 2-10to 13 Years Group 2 4 -7to 10 Years
1-10to 13 Years

RING 3 - Judge: Billie Milne RING 4 - Judge: Liz Patterson
Group 4 1-71to0 10 Years Group 7 1-71to 10 Years

1-10to 13 Years 1-10to 13 Years
Jfollowed by:

SWEEPSTAKES
RING 1 - Judge: Genevieve Munro RING 2 - Judge: Toni Lett
Group 1 4 Baby, 5 Junior, 11 Senior, 9 Open Group 2 2 Baby, 11 Junior, 4 Open
RING 3 - Judge: Billie Milne RING 4 - Judge: Liz Patterson
Group 4 3 Baby, 4 Junior, 3 Senior, 4 Open Group 7 6 Baby, 4 Junior, 3 Senior
Group 6 1 Junior, 2 Senior, 1 Open
Jfollowed by:

Jfollowed by

RING 4 - Judge: Reid Patterson

RING 3 - Judge: Lee-Anne Lambert

Group 3 4 Baby, 3 Junior, 1 Senior, 6 Open
Group 5 3 Baby, 6 Junior, 4 Senior, 4 Open

BEST IN SWEEPSTAKES WILL BE JUDGED IN RING 10.

BEST BRACE COMPETITION

BEST OWNER-HANDLER COMPETITION
Thursday, June 5§, 2014

BEST BRED BY EXHIBITOR COMPETITION
Friday, June 6, 2013

COMPLIMENTARY BEEF-ON-A-BUN FOR ALL EXHIBITORS
Friday, June 6, 2014

EUKANUBA BREEDER’S STAKES

SATURDAY, JUNE 7, 2014
after BIS




ALL BREED LICENSED OBEDIENCE TRIALS

FRIDAY, JUNE 6, 2014

RING 13 - TRIAL #1 - Judge: Ms. M. Sawford

9:30 a.m. Pre-Novice: 2021, 2022
Novice A: 2005, 2017
Novice B: 2019
Novice-Intermediate: 2003
Open A: 2003, 2004
Open B: 2001, 2006, 2015, 2018, 2025
Utility A: 2002, 2020, 2024
Utility B: 2012, 2018

Jfollowed by:

RING 13 - TRIAL #2 - Judge: Ms. S. Smith

Pre-Novice: 2021, 2022

Novice A: 2005

Novice B: 2019

Open A: 2003, 2004

Open B: 2015

Utility A: 2002, 2020, 2024
Utility B: 2012

SATURDAY, JUNE 7, 2014

RING 13 - TRIAL #3 - Judge: Ms. S. Smith

9:30 a.m. Utility B: 2000
Open B: 2000, 2001, 2023, 2025
Novice C: 2007
Novice B: 2013, 2019
Novice A: 2017
Pre-Novice: 2011, 2021
Jfollowed by:

RING 13 - TRIAL #4 - Judge: Ms. S. Smith

Novice C: 2008
Novice B: 2013, 2019
Pre-Novice: 2021



ALL BREED LICENSED OBEDIENCE TRIALS (continued)

SUNDAY, JUNE 8, 2014

RING 13 - TRIAL #5 - Judge: Mr. M. Calhoun

9:30 a.m. Pre-Novice: 2011, 2016, 2021, 2022

Novice A: 2009

Novice B: 2013, 2019

Novice C: 2008

Open A: 2010, 2014

Open B: 2000, 2001, 2006
Utility B: 2000

Jfollowed by:

RING 13 - TRIAL #6 - Judge: Mr. M. Calhoun

Pre-Novice: 2021, 2022
Novice B: 2013, 2019
Open A: 2010, 2014
Open B: 2006

Judging is based on the formula of 9 Pre-Novice, 8 Novice, 7 Open and 6 Utility dogs per hour.
Please notify the obedience steward if you have a conflict between conformation and obedience.
Lunch breaks will be posted at ringside.

ALL BREED RALLY TRIALS

FRIDAY, JUNE 6, 2014

RING 14 - TRIAL #1 - Judge: Ms. S. Smith

9:30 a.m. Excellent B: 3000, 3003, 3004, 3005, 3007, 3013, 3014, 3024, 3025, 3026
Advanced B: 3000, 3003, 3004, 3005, 3007, 3024, 3025, 3026
Novice B: 3006, 3011, 3012, 3015
Novice A: 3017
Jfollowed by:

RING 14 - TRIAL #2 - Judge: Ms. M. Sawford

Excellent B: 3000, 3003, 3004, 3005, 3007

Excellent A: 3021

Advanced B: 3000, 3002, 3003, 3004, 3005, 3007, 3011
Advanced A: 3016

Novice B: 3006, 3012, 3015

Novice A: 3008, 3017, 3018



ALL BREED RALLY TRIALS (continued)

SATURDAY, JUNE 7, 2014

RING 14 - TRIAL #3 - Judge: Mr. M. Calhoun

9:30 a.m. Novice A: 3008, 3017, 3022, 3023
Novice B: 3006, 3009, 3012, 3015, 3028
Advanced A: 3016
Advanced B: 3000, 3003, 3004, 3005, 3007, 3010, 3011, 3019
Excellent A: 3021
Excellent B: 3000, 3003, 3004, 3005, 3007, 3010, 3013, 3014, 3019, 3020
Jfollowed by:

RING 14 - TRIAL #4 - Judge: Mr. M. Calhoun

Novice A: 3008, 3017, 3018, 3022, 3023

Novice B: 3006, 3009, 3012, 3015

Advanced B: 3000, 3002, 3003, 3004, 3005, 3007, 3010, 3011

Excellent B: 3000, 3003, 3004, 3005, 3007, 3010, 3013, 3014, 3020
SUNDAY., JUNE 8, 2014

RING 14 - TRIAL #5 - Judge: Ms. S. Smith

9:30 a.m. Excellent B: 3000, 3004, 3005, 3007, 3027
Advanced B: 3000, 3004, 3005, 3007, 3011
Advanced A: 3016
Novice B: 3012, 3015, 3028
Novice A: 3018
Jfollowed by:

RING 14 - TRIAL #6 - Judge: Ms. S. Smith

Excellent B: 3000, 3004, 3005, 3007, 3027
Advanced B: 3000, 3002, 3004, 3005, 3007, 3011
Novice B: 3012, 3015

Novice A: 3018

Judging is based on the formula of 20 dogs per hour.
Please notify the rally obedience steward if you have a conflict between conformation and obedience.
Lunch breaks will be posted at ringside.




ALL HOUND CLUB OF ONTARIO

FRIDAY, JUNE 6, 2014

RING 5 - Judge: Mr. I. Rasmussin

8:30a.m. 11  Basset Hound 1-3-6-1
6  Basenji 3-1-1-1
2 Beagle 0-1-0-1
4 Bloodhound 1-1-1-1
2 Coonhound (B&T) 1-1-0-0
1  BP - Coonhound (B&T) 1-0
3 Dachshund (MLH) 2-1-0-0
9:40am. 6 Dachshund (MS) 2-2-1-1
1 BP - Dachshund (MS) 1-0
1 Dachshund (SS) 1-0-0-0
2 Dachshund (SWH) 2-0-0-0
2 Deerhound (Scottish) 1-0-1-0
2 Greyhound 0-1-0-1
9  Irish Wolfhound 3-2-2-2
10:40 am. 1 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0
8 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2-6-0-0
7  Saluki 1-3-2-1
10 Afghan Hound 2-0-6-2
LUNCH
RING 5 - Judge: Ms. P. Nemirovsky
12:30 pm. 4 Borzoi 0-2-1-1
RING 5 - Judge: Mr. I Rasmussin
12:45 p.m. 25  Whippet 8-9-4-4
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
BORDER TERRIER CANADA
FRIDAY, JUNE 6, 2014
RING 8 - Judge: Ms. C. Lambert
Sweepstakes
12:45p.m. 2 Senior Puppy 2-0
6 12 - 18 Months 2-4
Veteran Sweepstakes
2 7to 10 Years 1-1
1 10to 13 Years 0-1
Jfollowed by:
RING 8 - Judge: Ms. L. More
31 Border Terrier 10-13-3-5

1 Working Dog
3 Working Bitches

ONTARIO ALL POINTING BREED
FIELD DOG CLUB
FRIDAY, JUNE 6, 2014

RING 6 - Judge: Mr. E Weiss

11:30am. 9 Pointer 2-5-0-2
1 Field Dog 0-1
24 Pointer (GSH) 5-5-6-8
2 BP - Pointer (GSH) 1-1
2 Field Dogs 2-0
10 Setter (English) 2-2-3-3
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-1-0-0
2 Setter (Irish) 1-1-0-0
6  Setter (Irish R&W) 4-2-0-0
1 Field Dog 1-0
6  Span (Brittany) 1-1-4-0
1 Spinone Italiano 1-0-0-0
1 Field Dog 1-0
29  Vizsla 4-10-10-5
3 Field Dog 2-1
1 Vizsla (Wire) 1-0-0-0

Multi-Breed Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

SOFT-COATED WHEATEN TERRIER
FANCIERS’ ASSOCIATION OF ONTARIO
FRIDAY, JUNE 6, 2014
(INDOORS)

RING 11 - Judge: Ms. K. Williams

Sweepstakes
10:00 a.m. 1  Junior Puppy 1-0
4  12-18 Months 1-3
Jfollowed by:
RING 11- Judge: Mr. J. Constantine
18 S.C.W.T. 5-7-4-2

NOTE: Change of Judge - Mr. Robert Black is unable
to fulfill his judging assignment. With C.K.C.
permission, Mr. Constantine will judge in his place.
Exhibitors may withdraw their entry, in writing, up to
one hour before the start of the Specialty.

SPECIALTY - JUNIOR HANDLING

For all Specialty Clubs who offered junior handling - it
will take place upon completion of all specialty judging.

Juniors please note you must sign up one hour before
the start of the Specialty Show.




GERMAN SHORTHAIRED POINTER
CLUB OF CANADA
SATURDAY, JUNE 7, 2014

RING 5 - Judge: Ms. L. Nichol

Sweepstakes
9:00am. 2 3 -6 Months 1-1
4 Junior Puppy 1-3
2 Senior Puppy 2-0
4 12 - 18 Months 2-2
Veteran Sweepstakes
1 9to1l Years 0-1
Jfollowed by:

RING 5 - Ms. L. More

36 Pointer (GSH) 7-
2 3 -6 Months 1
2 Field Dogs

BRITTANY SPANIEL CLUB OF ONTARIO
SATURDAY, JUNE 7, 2014

RING 5 - Judge: Ms. L. More

12:30 p.m. 11 Spaniel (Brittany) 3-1-5-2

GIANT SCHNAUZER CANADA
SATURDAY, JUNE 7, 2014

RING 5 - Judge: Mr. H. O’Donaghue

3:15p.m. 13 Schnauzer (Giant) 2-7-3-1

ENGLISH SETTER CLUB OF CANADA
SATURDAY, JUNE 7, 2014

RING 6 - Judge: Mr. G. Hayburn

Sweepstakes

9:30a.m. 1 Junior Puppy 0-1

Veteran Sweepstakes

3 7to9 Years 2-1
1 9toll Years 1-0
Jfollowed by:
RING 6 - Judge: Dr. D. Sturz
19  Setter (English) 5-5-5-4

VIZSLA SOCIETY OF ONTARIO
SATURDAY, JUNE 7, 2014

RING 6 - Judge: Mr. G. Hayburn

Sweepstakes
1:00 pm. 1 3-6Months 0-1
4 Junior Puppy 2-2
5  Senior Puppy 2-3
8 12 - 18 Months 6-2
Veteran Sweepstakes
6 7to 10 Years 2-4
3 10 Years and Over 0-3
Sweepstakes - Vizsla (WH)
1 Senior Puppy 1-0
Jfollowed by:
RING 6 - Judge: Ms. P. Nemirovsky
50  Vizsla 11-19-11-9
1 3 -6 Months 0-1
1 Stud Dog
3 Brood Bitches
4  Field Dogs
3 Field Bitches
Jfollowed by:
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 1-0-0-0
BORZOI CLUB OF ONTARIO
SATURDAY, JUNE 7, 2014
RING 8 - Judge: Mr. 1. Rasmussin
9:00 a.m. 12 Borzoi 4-3-2-3
1 Field Champion
BORZOI CANADA
SATURDAY, JUNE 7, 2014
RING 8 - Judge: Mr. E. Weiss
10:30 am. 10  Borzoi 3-3-1-3

1 Field Champion




BORDER TERRIER CLUB OF ONTARIO
SATURDAY, JUNE 7, 2014

RING 8 - Judge: Ms. A. Pough

Sweepstakes
1:30 pm. 1  Senior Puppy 1-0
1 15- 18 Months 1-0
1 12 -15Months 0-1
Veteran Sweepstakes
2 7to 10 Years 1-1
1 10 Years and Over 0-1
Jfollowed by:
RING 8 - Judge: Ms. J. Thompson Singh
30 Border Terriers 9-11-5-5

1 Working Dog
3 Working Bitches

CANADIAN SCOTTISH TERRIER CLUB
SATURDAY, JUNE 7, 2014

RING 9 - Judge: Ms. C. Lambert

Sweepstakes
1:00 p.m. 1 3-6Months 0-1
3 Junior Puppy 1-2
1 Senior Puppy 1-0
4 12 - 18 Months 0-4
Veteran Sweepstakes
2 T7to9 Years 1-1
Jfollowed by:

RING 9 - Judge: Ms. L. More

23 Scottish Terrier 6-9-7-1
1 3 -6 Months 0-1
1 Altered 0-1
3 Parade of Titleholders
GENERAL SPECIALS

Thursday, June 5" - Ms. P. Nemirovsky
Friday, June 6" - Mr. E. Weiss
Saturday, June 7" - Mr. H. O’Donaghue
Sunday, June 8" - Ms. L. More

KERRY BLUE TERRIER CLUB OF CANADA
SATURDAY, JUNE 7, 2014
(INDOORS)

RING 11 - Judge: Ms. C. Lambert

Sweepstakes
10:30 am. 1 12-18 Month 1-0
2 Junior Puppy 0-2
Jfollowed by:

RING 11 - Judge: Mr. J. Constantine

8  Kerry Blue Terriers 1-5-1-1

NOTE: Change of Judge - Mr. Robert Black is unable
to fulfill his judging assignment. With C.K.C.
permission, Mr. Constantine will judge in his place.
Exhibitors may withdraw their entry, in writing, up to
one hour before the start of the Specialty.

NORFOLK TERRIER CLUB OF CANADA
SATURDAY, JUNE 7, 2014
(INDOORS)

RING 11 - Judge: Ms. C. Lambert

Sweepstakes
11:30am. 1  Senior Puppy 0-1
2 12 - 18 Months 0-2
Veteran Sweepstakes
1 7to9 Years 1-0
Jfollowed by:

RING 11 - Judge: Mr. J. Constantine

8  Norfolk Terrier 1-4-2-1

NOTE: Change of Judge - Mr. Robert Black is unable
to fulfill his judging assignment. With C.K.C.
permission, Mr. Constantine will judge in his place.
Exhibitors may withdraw their entry, in writing, up to
one hour before the start of the Specialty.




BASSET HOUND CLUB OF CANADA
SATURDAY, JUNE 7, 2014
(INDOORS)

RING 11 - Judge: Ms. C. Bedell

Sweepstakes

1:30 pm. 2 Junior Puppy 1-1

Veteran Sweepstakes

3 7to9 Years 1-2
1 9toll Years 0-1
Jfollowed by:
RING 11 - Judge: Mr. H. O’Donaghue
19  Basset Hound 3-7-7-2

1 Altered 0-1
1  Brood Bitch

SOFT-COATED WHEATEN TERRIER
ASSOCIATION OF CANADA
SATURDAY, JUNE 7, 2014
(INDOORS)

RING 12 - Judge: Ms. L. Hough

Sweepstakes
10:00 a.m. 3  Junior Puppy 2-1
2 Senior Puppy 1-1
4 12-18 Months 1-3
Jfollowed by:

RING 12- Judge: Ms. P. Nemirovsky

21  S.C.W.T. 5-10-4-2
3 3 -6 Months 1-2

BRITTANY SPANIEL CLUB OF CANADA
SUNDAY, JUNE 8, 2014

RING 7 - Judge: Ms. P. Nemirovsky

9:00 a.m. 11  Spaniel (Brittany) 3-1-5-2

NATIONAL ANTHEMS
each day before the show starts
with
Patricia Nemirovsky

BOXER CLUB OF CANADA
SUNDAY, JUNE 8, 2014

RING 7 - Judge: Mrs. M. Reilly

10:30 a.m. Sweepstakes
2 Junior Puppy 1-1
1 Senior Puppy 1-0
1 12-18 Month 0-1
Jfollowed by:

RING 7 - Judge: Ms. F. Strauss

14 Boxers 3-5-4-2
GAZEHOUND ONTARIO
SUNDAY, JUNE 8, 2014
RING 6 - Judge: Mr. R. Frost
9:00 am. 19  Irish Wolthound 5-8-3-3
1 Field Champion
8  Saluki 3-1-3-1
1 Field Champion
4 Deerhound (Scottish) 2-0-1-1
18  Afghan Hound 7-3-4-4
5  Field Champions
5 Basenji 3-1-0-1
5 Borzoi 1-2-1-1
1 Field Champion
2 Greyhound 0-1-0-1
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0
22 Whippet 6-9-3-4

Multi-Breed Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

JUNIOR HANDLING
SUNDAY, JUNE 8, 2014
RING 7 - Judge: Mr. R. Frost - 2:00 p.m.

Please Note: Juniors must sign up by 1:00 p.m.

BLESSING OF THE DOGS
under the large conformation tent

Sunday, June 7, 2014
7:30 a.m.

Nancy McBride will be officiating.




TERRIER BREEDERS’ ASSOCIATION VIZSLA CANADA INC.
OF CANADA SUNDAY, JUNE 8, 2014
SUNDAY, JUNE 8, 2014
RING 9 - Judge: Mr. D. Dancause

RING 11 - Judge: Mr. H. O.Donaghue

Sweepstakes
9:00 am. 5 Airedale Terrier 3-0-1-1 9:00 am. 4 Junior Puppy 2-2
2 Australian Terrier 1-0-0-1 4 Senior Puppy 2-2
15 Border Terrier 4-4-4-3 10 12 - 18 Months 6-4
1 Bull Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Bull Terrier (Min) 1-1-0-0 Veteran Sweepstakes
1 BP - Bull Terrier (Min) 1-0 3 7t09 Years 2-1
10:00 am. 5 Cairn Terrier 0-3-1-1 3 9toll Years 0-3
8  Cesky Terrier 0-3-3-2
1 Fox Terrier (S) 1-0-0-0 Jfollowed by:
4 Fox Terrier (W) 0-2-1-1
6  Kerry Blue Terrier 0-4-1-1 Sweepstakes - Vizsla (WH)
11:00 aam. 4  Manchester Terrier 0-2-1-1 1 Senior Dog 1-0
2 Norfolk Terrier 0-2-0-0
2 Norwich Terrier 0-0-1-1 Jfollowed by:
1 Parson Russell 0-0-0-1
10 Schnauzer (Min) 1-7-1-1 RING 9 - Judge: Ms. L.. More
14 Scottish Terrier 3-6-5-0
1 BP - Scottish Terrier 0-1 48  Vizsla 10-17-12-9
1 Brace
LUNCH 2 Stud Dogs
1:05p.m. 1 Skye Terrier 0-0-1-0 3 Brood Bitches
11 S.CW.T. 5-3-3-0 3 Field Dogs
Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0 3 Field Bitches
3 Welsh Terrier 0-3-0-0
1:45 p.m. Group Judging Upon Jfollowed by:

Completion of Breeds
RING 9 - Judge: Ms. L. More

1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 1-0-0-0

DIRECTIONS TO CALEDONIA

From Toronto (via QEW):

Continue west on Queen Elizabeth Way (QEW) and merge onto Hwy.403 West. Follow signs for
Hamilton/Brantford. Exit onto Hwy. 6 South toward Caledonia/Port Dover. Stay on Hwy. 6 until Argyle Street
North. Turn left onto Caithness Street east (Hwy. 54). Show site is on the right.

From Toronto (via 401 and no toll roads):

Heading west on Hwy. 401, merge onto Hwy. 403 (follow signs for QEW via Hwy. 403/ Hamilton). Continue on
Hwy. 403 (follow signs for Hamilton/Brantford). Exit onto Hwy. 6 toward Caledonia/Port Dover. Stay on Hwy. 6
until Argyle Street North. Turn left onto Caithness Street east (Hwy. 54). Show site is on the right.

From London/Brantford:

Continue east on Hwy. 401 toward Exit 189. Keep right onto Hwy. 403 (follow signs for Hamilton/Niagara
Falls/Brantford). Take exit 41 for Garden Avenue toward Cainsville. Turn right onto Garden Ave (signs for Garden
Avenue S/Cainsville). Continue onto Brant County Road

for approx. 2.5 km. Turn left onto Hwy 54 (signs for County Road 54 E/Cayuga/Caledonia). Show site will be on the
right.



